Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East COntract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 "CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 12-05-2022 CONTACT.
r’—.:rder Numb_er: CCT 0313 9171 DEP1800000011 17 Procurement Folder: 113844
Document Name: Chaffey Run Strip Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Chaffey Run Strip - CO #5 Decrease and Close CO #5 Decrease and Close
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt -
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Il
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2016-05-01
VEuen am Bannd: B EAB Nact Eopniahd Prips.id Effective End Date: 2022-11-17
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000209609 Requestor Name: Jessica § Chambers
CIVIL. TECH ENGINEERING INC Requestor Phone: 304-926-0499
300A PRECTICE DB Requestor Email: jessica.s.chambcrs@wv.gov
HURRICANE wv 25526
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days 2 T
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILELOCATION ______ ——
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF AML&R JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 No City WV 99999
us
[ Total Order Amount:| $138,220.00|

Qm 11-1-To2T

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

ENTERED

PUF\‘HHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE:/ \i R

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE: Q‘ X %\cﬁ\i

EN%JBRANCE CERTIFICATION

Tolew
pate: | 2~ R
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON Fit £

ELECTRO TURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
/A g/Zazz
Date Printed: Dec 7, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0313 9171" DEP1600000011 17 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 5 issued to decrease and close the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract
and all authorized change orders.

Criginal Contract Sum: $139,780.00
CQO #5 Decrease: ($1,560.00)

New Contract Sum:  $138,220.00

Contract Time Decreased: 529 Days
New Date of Completion: November 17, 2022

Effective Date: November 17, 2022

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect. Final Quantities. No Other Changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 $138,220.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2016-05-01 2022-11-17

Commodity Line Description: EOI Engineering Design Services

Extended Description:
As per agency negofiations

Date Printed: Dec 7, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0313 9171 DEP1600000011 17 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



west_virginic depariment of enviionmenial protection

Division of Land Restoration Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Office of Abandoned Mine Lands and Reclamation dep.wv.gov
101 Cambridge Place

Bridgeport, WV 26330

Phone: 304-842-1900

Fax: 304-842-1928

November 17, 2022

Civil Tech Engineering, Inc. Re:  Change Order #5
Attn: Mark Pennington, M.S., P.E. Chaffey Run Strip
300A Prestige Drive Contract Number: CCT: DEP16*11

Hurricane, WV 25526

Dear Mr. Pennington,

The WVDEP Office of Abandoned Mine Lands is issuing a change order to decrease and close the original
contract by (529) five hundred twenty-nine days and by $1,560.00 according to all terms, conditions, prices, and
specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders as shown on Attachment
A. The new completion date of this contract upon approval of this change order shall be November 17, 2022.

The effective date of the change order is November 17, 2022.
Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name , | Title Signature Date
Northern Design by st Tt Sl
Troy H. Schell, P.E. - Administrator Troy H. SChe"d;"T’";m‘:‘::&:;;?.,.m 11/17/2022

Completion of this change order approval process requires

X your signature below
X a current copy of your insurance certificate

= VWVWDEP must be listed as additional insured and the contract number must be listed in the
extended description.
| a notarized Purchasing Affidavit

| agree with the changes as outlined in this letter and Attachment A.
{vendor signature required below)

E — in
! Name Title \_|___ Signature |\ | Date
Mark Pennington, P.E. | Project Manager } L 5 ' \}S-—-—’ / /Zi /Z z

Please email the sighed documents to Leigh.A.Shaffer@wv.gov within 7 days of receipt of this letter.

ce: Melanie Simpson



Change Order
Attachment A

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER: CCT: DEP16*11

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5
PROJECT NAME: Chaffey Run Strip
VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR: Civil Tech Engineering, Inc.

The following changes will be implemented as part of this contract change order:

UNIT UNITOF | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CONTRACT PRICE
CL# | COMMODITY LINE DESCRIPTION PRICE MEASURE | NOWREADS | TOREAD | INCREASE/DECREASE
$139,780.00  $138,220.00 ($1,560.00)

1 EOl Engineering Design Services

To Decrease the Contract Total Amount of Time and Cost.

Justifications:

Change Order issued to decrease and close out the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and spegcifications contained in the
original contract. All work has been completed and paid. This change order constitutes final quanties. No other changes.

Effective Date:

The original Contract Sum was:

Net change by previous Change Orders:

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was:

The Contract Sum will be Descreased by this Change Order:
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:

The Contract Time {Days) will be  Decreased

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

November 17, 2022
$74,815.00
$64,965.00

$139,780.00
($1,560.00)
$138,220.00

529

November 17, 2022




